
200k

    0km   start: 06/22 06:00

C-T = Control Total

Total C-T Turn Go   on road

Salisbury – Union Grove

0.0 0.0 .1 Hedge St 

0.1 0.1 Right .2 Cottage St

0.2 0.2  Left 1.7 Rowan Mill Rd

1.9 1.9 Straight 2.6

4.5 4.5 Right 1.5 Hurley School Rd

6.0 6.0  Left .3

6.3 6.3 Right 2.2

8.6 8.6  Left 2.8

Cross NC-801

11.4 11.4 Continue 11.4 Cool Springs Rd 

22.7 22.7 Straight .1 Cross US-64 

Right .1 Cool Springs Rd 

22.8 22.8 Stay Left 1.6 Cool Springs Rd 

24.4 24.4 Right 1.7

26.1 26.1  Left .7

26.8 26.8 Right 3.7 Chief Thomas Rd

30.5 30.5 Straight 5.8 Tabor Rd 

36.3 36.3  Left 1.9 NC-901 N / W Memorial Hwy 

38.2 38.2 Right Store on right

into  61km    open: 06/22 07:48

Control  (38mi)   close: 06/22 10:04

Salisbury – Traphill – Salisbury

Sherrills Ford Rd

US-70 W / Statesville Blvd 

Goodson Rd

Woodleaf Rd 

White Oak Branch Rd – NO SIGN

Old Mocksville Rd – NO Sign



200k

Total C-T Turn Go   on road

38.2 0.0 Right 3.1 NC-901 N / W Memorial Hwy 

41.3 3.1 Right 1.8 Warren Bridge Rd

43.1 4.9 Straight 7.9 Somers Rd 

Cross Old US-421

51.0 12.8 Straight 2.0

53.0 14.9  Left .8 Old NC-60

53.8 15.7 Bear Right 2.2

56.0 17.9 Right .0 NC-268 E 

56.0 17.9  Left .9 Factory St – beside US Fiber

 – very narrow road out back & uphill behind US Fiber plant

56.9 18.7  Left .2 Gwyn St 

57.0 18.9 Right .4 Hoots Rd 

57.4 19.3 Right 7.0

64.5 26.3 Right .1

64.6 26.4  Left

into  104km    open: 06/22 09:04

Control  (65mi)   close: 06/22 12:56

Grady's closes at 2pm

200k

Total C-T Turn Go   on road

64.6 0.0  Left 8.1

72.7 8.1 Bear Right 1.6 Elk Spur / W Market St

74.3 9.7 Right .4 N Bridge St 

74.7 10.1  Left .2 Elm St 

74.8 10.3 Right .1 N Bridge St

74.9 10.4 Right Store on right

into 121km    open: 06/22 09:34

Control  (75mi)   close: 06/22 14:04

Union Grove - Traphill

Clingman Rd 

Store on left – Subway – Last good store until Elkin

Clingman Rd – NO Sign (60 goes Left)

donot go left on 60

Austin Little Mtn 

Austin Traphill Rd

Control – Grady's Catering/Restraunt

Traphill – Jonesville

Austin Traphill Rd



200k

Total C-T Turn Go   on road

74.9 0.0 Right .1 Bridge St

75.0 0.1 Right 14.0 US-21 BUS / Bridge / N Main St 

89.0 14.1  Left 1.9 Lone Hickory Rd 

90.9 16.0 Right 4.5 Sandy Springs Rd

95.4 20.5 Right 3.2 Turkey Foot Rd 

98.6 23.7  Left 4.1 Sheffield Rd

102.8 27.8  Left 1.8

104.5 29.6 Right 2.4

107.0 32.1  Left .4 Davie Academy Rd 

107.4 32.5 Right 5.1 Junction Rd

112.5 37.6 Right .7 Marginal / Main St 

113.2 38.2 Right 1.6 NC-801 

114.7 39.8  Left 2.0

116.8 41.8  Left 1.9

118.6 43.7 Right 2.2

120.8 45.9  Left .3

121.2 46.3 Right 1.5 Hurley School Rd

122.6 47.7  Left 2.7

125.3 50.4 Straight 1.7 Rowan Mill Rd 

127.0 52.1 Right .2 Cottage St

127.1 52.2  Left .1 Hedge St 

127.2 52.3 Hedge St 

Finish 205km    open: 06/22 11:53

Control (127mi)   close: 06/22 19:30

To Report DNF and travel intentions to finish: 

call 980.224.3747 - Tony Goodnight

This event has no official Sag Support

Jonesville – Salisbury

US-64 E / Wilkesboro St 

Greenhill Rd – off of US-64

Wetmore Rd

Woodleaf Rd 

Goodson Rd

US-70 E / Statesville Blvd 

Sherrills Ford Rd 

For Emergenies use 911 type services
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